PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4042982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOBUYUKI TAKITA	08/23/2016
TAKAYUKI HAMADA	08/23/2016
YOICHI SAKAMOTO	08/24/2016
SYUJI ISHIKAWA	08/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINTOKOGIO, LTD.		
Street Address:	28-12, MEIEKI 3-CHOME, NAKAMURA-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	450-6424		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15124439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 208848-0021-00-US-546790	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=208848 0021 assignment#page1.tif source=208848_0021_assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039675 FRAME: 0876** 503996325

	ASSIGNN	MENT		
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	Address	<u>Address</u>		
1) Nobuyuki TAKITA	71-2, Aza-Tsukeda, Oaza-Nishij	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Oharu-Jigyosho, 71-2, Aza-Tsukeda, Oaza-Nishijo, Oharu-cho,		
2) Takayuki HAMADA	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Oharu-Jigyo 71-2, Aza-Tsukeda, Oaza-Nishij	Ama-gun, Aichi 490-1144 Japan c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Oharu-Jigyosho, 71-2, Aza-Tsukeda, Oaza-Nishijo, Oharu-cho, Ama-gun, Aichi 490-1144 Japan		
3) Yoichi SAKAMOTO	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Oharu-Jigyo	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Oharu-Jigyosho, 71-2, Aza-Tsukeda, Oaza-Nishijo, Oharu-cho,		
4) Syuji ISHIKAWA	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Oharu-Jigyo 71-2, Aza-Tsukeda, Oaza-Nishij	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Oharu-Jigyosho, 71-2, Aza-Tsukeda, Oaza-Nishijo, Oharu-cho, Ama-gun, Aichi 490-1144 Japan		
FOR DEVICE TO BE TES	TED	D METHOD FOR OPERATING IN f America therefor on even date herew.		
filed on	. !	Serial No.	; and	
Whereas			,	
SINTOKOGIO, L	ΓD.			
	2, Meieki 3-chome, Nakamura-ku,	•		
Nago	ya-shi, Aichi 450-6424 Japan			
(assignee), desires to acquire patents to be obtained therefor	-	application and invention, and to any l	United States	
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, and set over unto the assigned invention and this application may be granted thereon, and	as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, tra e, its lawful successors and assigns, M ² i, and all divisions, and continuations the all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a ites to issue all Letters Patent for this in	consideration from assignee, the receinsferred, and set over, and do hereby say/OUR entire right, title, and interest in hereof, and all Letters Patent of the Unituthorize and request the Commissioner evention to assignee, its successors and	ell, assign, transfer, n and to this ted States which of Patents and	
assignee, its successors and a sign all lawful papers when c the title to this invention in sa applications, make all rightfu and enforce proper patent pro	ssigns, any facts known to ME/US resp alled upon to do so, execute and delive id assignee, its successors and assigns, I oaths and generally do everything pos	will, without further consideration, com- pecting this invention and testify in any or all papers that may be necessary or do execute all divisional, continuation, an estible to aid assignee, its successors and States, it being understood that any ex- ors and assigns.	legal proceeding, esirable to perfect ad reissue I assigns, to obtain	
	<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATE SIG	NED	
1): Name:	<u>uki Takita</u> Nobuyuki TAKITA	Aug. 23.	2016	
2): Takayu, Name:	Ki Hanada Takayuki HAMADA	August 23	2016	

3): Name: August 24 2016

4): Syuji ISHIKAWA Aug. 24, 2016.
Name: Syuji ISHIKAWA

REEL: 039675 FRAME: 0878